University of Mississippi

eGrove

Correspondence

Citizens' Council Collection

1-1-1900

Letter from Bob to Whom It May Concern

Robert B. Patterson

Follow this and additional works at: https://egrove.olemiss.edu/citizens_corresp



Part of the United States History Commons

Recommended Citation

Patterson, Robert B., "Letter from Bob to Whom It May Concern" (1900). Correspondence. 38. https://egrove.olemiss.edu/citizens_corresp/38

This Article is brought to you for free and open access by the Citizens' Council Collection at eGrove. It has been accepted for inclusion in Correspondence by an authorized administrator of eGrove. For more information, please contact egrove@olemiss.edu.



STATE EXECUTIVE COMMITTEE AND OFFICERS 1962

HORACE HARNED, JR.

W. B. LUCAS

N. E. DACUS

TUPELO

F. M. VAUGHN COLUMBUS

DENNIS M. BAKER BATESVILLE

JOHN C. LAKE GRENADA

MAURICE BLACK CARROLLTON

GEORGE M. YARBROUGH

DONALD KITCHING

WILBURN HOOKER

J. A. ELY, JR.

KENNETH WILLIAMS

CLARKSDALE

TOM P. BRADY

ALBERT GARDNER

LUCIEN GWIN

ELLIS W. WRIGHT

W. H. JOHNSON, JR.

JIM B. COLLIER MERIDIAN

H. H. HARPOLE

STANLEY MATTHEWS

H. L. RANKIN, JR.

C. G. CLARK

HATTIESBURG
JIM TRUE

J. E. STOCKSTILL PICAYUNE

R. P. PARISH TREASURER

BANK OF GREENWOOD GREENWOOD

FINANCE CHAIRMAN GREENWOOD

DAVE HAWKINS
CHAIRMAN
SPECIAL GIFTS COMMITTEE
INDIANOLA

ROBERT B. PATTERSON EXECUTIVE SECRETARY GREENWOOD

W. J. SIMMONS
ADMINISTRATOR
JACKSON

ASSOCIATION OF CITIZENS'COUNCILS

OF MISSISSIPPI

STATES' RIGHTS

RACIAL INTEGRITY

GREENWOOD, MISSISSIPPI

SUBJECT: SPECIAL GIFTS COMMITTEE

TO: WHOM IT MAY CONCERN

Dave Hawkins of Indianola was one of the founders of the Citizens' Council movement and has been one of its most ardent supporters for the past seven years.

Recently retired after thirty five years as general manager of the Sunflower Compress, Mr. Hawkins has consented to accept the chairmanship of the Special Gifts Committee for the Association of Citizens' Councils.

The Citizens' Council is indeed fortunate to have the services of such a dedicated and experienced patriot. We urge Citizens' Council officers, members, and supporters throughout the state to assist Dave Hawkins in his vital task of raising funds for the cause.

Sincerely,

Robert B. Patterson

Secretary

Citizens' Council

RBP:ce